2024 Holiday Boutiques

November 30 - Dec 1 2024 • December 14-15 2024



ARTIST / CRAFTER / AUTHOR RENTAL TERMS:

- NOTE: Holiday Boutiques this season are now 2 day events, but you can choose to do one or both days for each 2 day event. The fee is \$30 per space for one day, \$50 per space for both days (save \$10!)
- · If you will be attending on multiple dates, please remit for each event.
- All craft items and artworks for sale must be the original work of the person selling them. Prints of your original work are allowed.
- The number of photography booths will be limited and will be accepted on a first come-first served basis.
- Spaces will be assigned on the day of the event on a first come, first served basis.
- Failure to show up forfeits your entrance fee, which will be considered a museum donation.
- Participants are responsible for collecting and reporting their own taxes.

SET-UP INSTRUCTIONS:

- Overnight security will be provided on Saturday night of the Holiday Boutiques.
- Gates open for set-up at 7:30 am. Participants must be set up by 9:00 am.
- · Artists are required to operate their booth during event hours (9:00 am to 4:00 pm).
- All vehicles must be moved to the parking lot and away from the exhibit area by 8:30 am.
- · No vehicles will be allowed back into the exhibit area until 4:00 pm.

TO BE C	OMPLETED B	Y ARTIST / C	CRAFTER / AUTHOR:	
Artist Name:		Business Name:		
Address:				
			Phone:	
Website (if applicable):			E-mail:	
Type of Art / Craft / or Book: $_$				
		• •	YOU ARE RESERVING:	
□ Nov 30 only (<i>Holiday Boutique</i>)□ Dec 1 only (<i>Holiday Boutique</i>)□ Both days (<i>Holiday Boutique</i>)		□ Dec 15 only (<i>Holiday Boutique</i>)		
I am requesting the fo ☐ Patio Space (2' x 4' ☐ Grounds (10' x 10' to ☐ Barn Holiday Boutiq	table provided) ent space, appli	cants must p	provide their own tents and tables)	
By signing below, I agr	ee to all terms	and conditio	ns set forth within this agreement.	
Signature:		Date:		

Please **print and complete both pages of this form**, then submit with your payment to Superstition Mountain Museum in person or by mail. If you have any questions, please contact Dave at giftshop@superstitionmountainmuseum.org

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS ONE (1) WEEK PRIOR TO THE DATE OF EACH EVENT.

Scheduled events will be held regardless of weather conditions. Superstition Mountain Museum will issue no refunds for inclement weather. However, events are subject to change due to pandemic restrictions. Refunds, and as much advance notice as possible, will be given. The Museum is not responsible for damage to, or theft from, the artist's tent display. The Museum reserves the right to reject any product that does not comply with the above rules or is otherwise deemed unsuitable for this family event.

SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN MUSEUM

4087 E Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85119-8409 480-983-4888 Ext. 105 • www.superstitionmountainmuseum.org



ARTS & CRAF \$30.00



ARTS & CRAF \$50.00